
SECONDARY DEVELOPMENT AND EVALUATION PROGRAMSTATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -- Montgomery County -- Line 18

                                                   N/AOPERATING COST IMPACT

Federal Funding By Year of Obligation
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2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 - 2008

Intermediate Arterial

Other Principal Arterial

Secondary

13,900 - 41,500 (MD 28)                   
17,300 - 64,500 (MD 198)

27,400 - 62,400 (MD 28)                   
22,000 - 73,800 (MD 198)

FUNCTION :

STATE - 
FEDERAL -

STATE SYSTEM :

DAILY TRAFFIC : (USAGE IMPACTS)

CURRENT (2001) - 

PROJECTED (2025) - 

                    MD 28 (Norbeck Road)/MD 198 (Spencerville Road)

                            Study to consider capacity improvements in the MD 28 and MD 198 corridor in 
Montgomery and Prince George's counties (10.50 miles). Sidewalks will be included where 
appropriate. Wide curb lanes will be included to accommodate bicycles.

                                                          
US 29 Interchanges (Lines 5,6,7,15,16)
East/West Intersection Improvement Program (Line 10)
East/West Link Improvements (Line 17)
MD 97/MD 28 Interchange (Line 20)
I-95/Contee Road Interchange (Prince George's County - Line 13)
MD 201 Extended/US 1, I-95/I-495 to Contee Road (Prince George's County - 28)

                  Project Planning underway.

                                                                                     None.

                              This project would accommodate travel safety along the MD 28/MD 198 Corridor 
between MD 97 and the US 29/I-95 Corridor. This project would also provide relief to present and 
future traffic congestion and improve traffic operations.

JUSTIFICATION:

PROJECT:

DESCRIPTION:

ASSOCIATED IMPROVEMENTS:

STATUS:

SIGNIFICANT CHANGE FROM FY 2002 - 07 CTP:

SMART GROWTH STATUS:
Project Not Location Specific or Location Not Determined
Project Within PFA
Grandfathered

Project Outside PFA; Subject to ExceptionX
Exception Approved by BPW/MDOT

FEDERALXPOTENTIAL FUNDING SOURCE:

PHASE

Planning
Engineering
Right-of-way
Construction
Total
Federal-Aid

TOTAL
ESTIMATED

COST
($000)

EXPEND
THRU

CURRENT
YEAR YEAR

SIX
YEAR
TOTAL

BALANCE
TO

COMPLETE
FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY

2,000
0
0
0

2,000
1,400

923
0
0
0

923
646

510
0
0
0

510
357

358
0
0
0

358
251

209
0
0
0

209
146

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

1,077
0
0
0

1,077
754

0
0
0
0
0
0

BUDGET

SPECIALX GENERAL OTHER

2002 2003 2004 ....2005.... ....2006.... ....2007.... ....2008....

PROJECT CASH FLOW
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